

SA Home Loans Electronic Mail Disclaimer & Confidentiality Note:

This e-mail, its attachments and any rights attaching hereto are, unless the context clearly indicates otherwise, the property of SAHL Investment Holdings (Pty) Limited and/or its subsidiaries, SA Home Loans (Pty) Limited, SAHL Life Assurance Company Limited and SAHL Insurance Company Limited (together "the SAHL Group").

It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, legally privileged, and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the information contained herein (including any reliance thereon) is strictly prohibited, and requested to kindly notify the sender, delete this e-mail immediately and not to disclose or use same in any manner whatsoever.

The views and opinions expressed in this e-mail are those of the sender unless clearly stated as those of the SAHL Group.

The SAHL Group accepts no liability whatsoever for any loss or damages whatsoever and howsoever incurred, or suffered, resulting, or arising, from the use of this email or its attachments.

The SAHL Group does not warrant the integrity of this e-mail nor that it is free of errors, viruses, interception or interference.

POPI Disclosure Notice

We process your personal information ("data") with your consent or lawfully in terms of the Protection of Personal information Act ("POPI"). Your data is processed by our employees or authorised operators. We will only transfer your data outside of South Africa if appropriate laws or safeguards are in place. You have the right to review and correct your data and to object to the processing of your data where it is no longer required for a purpose permitted by POPI.

To contact our Information Officer, please email: informationofficer@sahomeloans.com.

You have the right to complain to the Information Regulator (Email: inforeg@justice.gov.za) if you feel we are not complying with POPI.